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CV-TEC Division Administration

CV-TEC DIRECTORY
Kevin Shaw

Mark Brown

Marcie Frasier

Kathy Mallette

Executive Director
Career & Technical Education

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1004

Email friedman_michele@cves.org

Principal 
CV-TEC Mineville Campus

Location CV-TEC Mineville Campus

Phone (518) 942-6691 x5045

Email shaw_kevin@cves.org

Assistant to the Executive Director of CTE

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1004

Email miller_janet@cves.org

Assistant to the Principal 
CV-TEC Mineville Campus

Location CV-TEC Mineville Campus

Phone (518) 942-6691 x5001

Email frasier_marcie@cves.org

Principal  
CV-TEC @ the Learning Hub

Location CV-TEC @ the Learning Hub

Phone (518) 561-0100 x2040

Email brown_mark@cves.org

Assistant to the Principal  
CV-TEC @ the Learning Hub

Location CV-TEC @ the Learning Hub

Phone (518) 561-0100 x2001

Email mallette_kathy@cves.org

CV-TEC Mineville Campus

CV-TEC @ the Learning Hub

Joanne Mazzotte
School Counselor

Location CV-TEC Mineville Campus

Phone (518) 942-6691 x5162

Email mazzotte_joanne@cves.org

Maria Huntington
Supervisor of Adult Services

Location CV-TEC OneWorkSource

Phone (518) 561-0430 x3079

Email huntington_maria@cves.org

CV-TEC OneWorkSource Campus

Katie LaBonte
Adult Literacy & Training Coordinator

Location CV-TEC OneWorkSource

Phone (518) 561-0430 x3091

Email labonte_katie@cves.org

Heather Brawn
Assistant to the Supervisor of Adult 
Services

Location CV-TEC OneWorkSource

Phone (518) 561-0430 x3088

Email brawn_heather@cves.org

Updated 11/21/2024

Like CV-TEC on Facebook

Like CV-TEC on Instagram

Watch CV-TEC on YouTube
www.fb.me/cvtec.cves

www.instagram.com/cvtecboces

www.youtube.com/user/CVTEC2013



CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus

CV-TEC DIRECTORY
Adam Facteau

Principal  
CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus
Main Office

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1030

Email facteau_adam@cves.org

Kristen Ryan
Attendance Officer/Students Services/ 
Adult Education

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus
Main Office

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1001

Email ryan_kristen@cves.org

Nicole Osika
Assistant to the Principal
CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus
Main Office

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1011

Email osika_nicole@cves.org

Kevin Donoghue
School Counselor

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus 
School Counseling Office

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1307

Email donoghue_kevin@cves.org

School Counselor

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus
School Counseling Office

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1311

Email jones_claire@cves.org

Jennifer Parker
CTE & Academic Curriculum Coordinator

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus 
School Counseling Office

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1313

Email parker_jennifer@cves.org

Kelly Gowett
Health Careers Coordinator

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus
School Counseling Office

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1319

Email gowett_kelly@cves.org

Sherry Snow
Student Services & Work Based  
Learning Coordinator

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus
Career & Leadership Center

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1134

Email snow_sherry@cves.org

Chris Chaffin
Financial Aid Examiner

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1200

Email chaffin_chris@cves.org

Chirag Patel
Registrar

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus 
School Counseling Office

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1390

Email patel_chirag@cves.org

Nicole Santaniello

Claire Cantwell-Jones

Anika Sewell
Work Based Learning Specialist

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus
Career & Leadership Center

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1136

Email sewell_anika@cves.org

School Counselor

Location CV-TEC Plattsburgh Campus
CV-TEC @ the Learning Hub

Phone (518) 561-0100 x1390

Email santaniello_nicole@cves.org


